## **GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH** FINANCE (REGULATIONS) DEPARTMENT

No. Fin-(C)A(3)-2/2014

Dated

Shimla-2, 13th March, 2024.

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

In partial modification of this department's notification No. Fin-(C)A(3)-11/98 dated 1st June, 2006, it has been decided to extend the facility of Leave Travel Concession [Bharat Darshan] to the employees of the State Government twice during their service period.

By order

**Devesh Kumar** Principal Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Shimla-2, 13th March, 2024. Dated Endst. No. Fin-(C)B(7)-3/2021-I Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries to the Government of H.P.
- 2. The Resident Commissioner, Himachal Bhawan Sikandra Road, New Delhi.
- 3. All Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. All the Divisional Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Registrar General, H.P. High Court Shimla-171001.
- 6. The Principal Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 7. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. All District & Sessions Judges in Himachal Pradesh.
- 10. The Deputy Commissioner, Relief and Rehabilitation, Bias Dam project, Raja ka Talab at Talwara, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. The Secretary to the Governor, H.P. Shimla-171002.
- 12. The Secretary, H.P. Vidhan Sabha, Shimla-171004.
- 13. The Secretary, Lokayukta, Pine Grove Building, Shimla-171002.
- 14. The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla-171002.
- 15. The Secretary, H.P. Electricity Regulatory Commission, Shimla.

16. Guard File.

Joint Secretary (Finance) to the **Government of Himachal Pradesh**